

TITLE:	F. A. FLOOD HAZARD BOUNDARY MAPS & FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAPS										
TERM:	APRIL 1, 2002 thru MARCH 31, 2003	Page 01	of 01	P R O G R A M B 7 1 9 - S							
	FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT	<i>BASIS</i>	GRAY GRAPHICS	NAT'L PRINT & COPY	TAMMS LITHO	TPS ENTERPRISES					
	AGENCY (FEMA)	<i>OF</i>	Capitol Heights, MD	Beltsville, Maryland	Cedarburg, Wisconsin	Newton, Illinois					
	PROGRAM B719-S	AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	
I	PRINTING, BINDING, PACKING, & DISTRIBUTION:										
(a)	Items Printing in Black Ink . . . per leaf . . .										
(1)	<i>MAKEREADY/SETUP</i>	632	15.00	9,480.00	6.00	3,792.00	88.55	55,963.60	9.50	6,004.00	
(2)	<i>RUNNING/100 COPIES</i>	690	3.50	2,415.00	8.00	5,520.00	16.10	11,109.00	4.00	2,760.00	
(b)	Items Printing in Blue Ink . . . per leaf . . .										
(1)	<i>MAKEREADY/SETUP</i>	15	20.00	300.00	12.00	180.00	57.50	862.50	25.00	375.00	
(2)	<i>RUNNING/100 COPIES</i>	15	4.00	60.00	7.00	105.00	14.95	224.25	5.00	75.00	
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$12,255.00		\$9,597.00		\$68,159.35		\$9,214.00	
	DISCOUNT			1.00%	\$122.55	2.00%	\$191.94	5.00%	\$3,407.97	1.00%	\$92.14
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$12,132.45		\$9,405.06		\$64,751.38		\$9,121.86	
	AWARDED										
TITLE:	F. A. FLOOD HAZARD BOUNDARY MAPS & FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAPS										
TERM:	APRIL 1, 2002 thru MARCH 31, 2003	Page 01	of 01	P R O G R A M B 7 1 9 - S							
	FEDERAL EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT	<i>BASIS</i>	RD PRINTING ASSOC.	<i>CURRENT CONTRACTOR:</i>							
	AGENCY (FEMA)	<i>OF</i>	Farmingdale, New York	RD PRINTING ASSOC.							
	PROGRAM B719-S	AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST					
I	PRINTING, BINDING, PACKING, & DISTRIBUTION:										
(a)	Items Printing in Black Ink . . . per leaf . . .										
(1)	<i>MAKEREADY/SETUP</i>	632	12.00	7,584.00	12.00	7,584.00					
(2)	<i>RUNNING/100 COPIES</i>	690	2.85	1,966.50	2.85	1,966.50					
(b)	Items Printing in Blue Ink . . . per leaf . . .										
(1)	<i>MAKEREADY/SETUP</i>	15	12.00	180.00	12.00	180.00					
(2)	<i>RUNNING/100 COPIES</i>	15	3.10	46.50	3.10	46.50					
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$9,777.00		\$9,777.00					
	DISCOUNT			1.00%	\$97.77	1.00%	\$97.77				
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$9,679.23		\$9,679.23					